Amount arising from reserve movements 29 (1,561) (2,169)
Non-controlling interests 13 (433)

482 (5,168)

Profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to
– Unitholders (Note) 13 6,894 1,185
– Non-controlling interests 13 (433)

6,907 752

The notes on pages 100 to 153 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Note:	Earnings per unit, based upon profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to Unitholders and the weighted average
number of units in issue, is set out in Note 13 to the consolidated financial statements.

– F-7 –

Heading (H1) 之後 (H2), (H2) 手調 (段前 0mm)
所有 Table 手調 (段前及段後 3.5mm)

Bullet Point 和 Number Point  (入位 5mm/-5mm)

Notes: Text, Text, Text   (入位 7mm/-7mm)

95Annual Report 2021/2022

Governance, Disclosures and Financial Statements  |  Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended 31 March 2022

Before
transactions

with
Unitholders

Transactions
with

Unitholders
(Note (i))

After
transactions

with
Unitholders

(Note (ii))

Non-
controlling

interests Total
HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Profit for the year 6,894 (8,455) (1,561) 13 (1,548)

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently

to the consolidated income statement
– Cash flow hedging reserve 372 – 372 – 372
– Exchange reserve 1,189 – 1,189 4 1,193

Total comprehensive income for the year 8,455 (8,455) – 17 17

For the year ended 31 March 2021

Profit for the year 1,185 (3,354) (2,169) (433) (2,602)

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently

to the consolidated income statement
– Cash flow hedging reserve 120 – 120 – 120
– Exchange reserve 2,049 – 2,049 – 2,049

Total comprehensive income for the year 3,354 (3,354) – (433) (433)

The notes on pages 100 to 153 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Notes:

(i)	 Transactions with Unitholders comprise the distributions to Unitholders of HK$6,425 million (2021: HK$5,920 million) and change in net assets
attributable to Unitholders, excluding issues of new units and units bought back, which is an increase of HK$2,030 million (2021: a decrease of
HK$2,566 million).

(ii)	 In accordance with the Trust Deed, the units of Link Real Estate Investment Trust contain contractual obligations to pay to its Unitholders cash
distributions and also, upon the termination of the trust, a share of all net cash proceeds derived from the sale or realisation of the assets of the